Goulds Pumps
ITT Industries
1
• The AVII is a wall-mounted
variable speed pump
controller with a
domestically designed
power platform that

2S = 230 Vac, single-phase
20 = 230 Vac, three-phase
40 = 460 Vac, three-phase
50 = 575 Vac, three-phase
Horsepower Rating
For example, 010 = 1 HP
Enclosure
D = NEMA 12 / IP55, with keypad
N = NEMA 4 or NEMA 3R
Power and Current Ratings
Motor Power Input Output Current (A)
Maximum OutputModel
HP kW Voltage Current (A) Voltage 200/380 230/460/Number
(Vac) 200/380 230/460/ (Vac) Vac 575 Vac
Vac 575 Vac
AV2V2S010D 1.0 0.7 — 8.9 4.8 4.2
AV2V2S020D 2.0 1.5 — 16.2 7.8 6.8
AV2V2S030D 3.0 2.2 Single-phase — 23.1 0 to 230 11.0 9.6
AV2V2S050D 5.0 3.7 200 to 230 — 32.9 17.5 15.2
AV2V2S075D 7.5 5.5 ± 15% — 47.5 25.3 22.0
AV2V2S100D 10.0 7.5 — 62.8 32.2 28.0
AV2V20010D 1.0 0.7 5.6 4.8 4.8 4.2
AV2V20020D 2.0 1.5 9.0 7.8 7.8 6.8
AV2V20030D 3.0 2.2 Three-phase 12.7 11.0 0 to 230 11.0 9.6
AV2V20050D 5.0 3.7 200 to 230 20.2 17.5 17.5 15.2
AV2V20075D 7.5 5.5 ± 15% 29.2 25.3 25.3 22.0
AV2V20100D 10.0 7.5 37.2 32.2 32.2 28.0
➛
➛
➛
➛
➛
Goulds Pumps
ITT Industries
4
PRINTED IN U.S.A. SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
AQUAVAR®
AVII
VARIABLE SPEED
PUMP CONTROLLER
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Motor Power Input Output Current (A)
Maximum OutputModel
HP kW Voltage Current (A) Voltage 200/380 230/460/Number
(Vac) 200/380 230/460/ (Vac) Vac 575 Vac
Vac 575 Vac
AV2V20150D 15.0 11.0 Three-phase 200 52.1 46.4 0 to 230 48.3 42.0
AV2V20200D 20.0 15.0 to 230 ± 15% 53.9 47.4 62.1 54.0
AV2V40010D 1.0 0.7 3.4 2.4 2.4 2.1
AV2V40020D 2.0 1.5 5.2 3.9 3.8 3.4
AV2V40030D 3.0 2.2 7.2 5.6 5.7 4.8
AV2V40050D 5.0 3.7 12.0 8.8 8.9 7.6
AV2V40075D 7.5 5.5 15.0 12.8 12.0 11.0
AV2V40100D 10.0 7.5 Three-phase 19.7 16.3 0 to 460 15.6 14.0
AV2V40150D 15.0 11.0 380 to 460 30.9 25.8 23.0 21.0
AV2V40200D 20.0 15.0 ± 15% 40.0 33.3 31.0 27.0
AV2V40250D 25.0 18.6 49.2 40.0 37.0 34.0
AV2V40300D 30.0 22.0 57.5 47.8 43.0 40.0
AV2V40400D 40.0 30.0 62.3 53.3 61.0 52.0
AV2V40500D 50.0 37.3 69.0 58.0 73.0 65.0
AV2V40600D 60.0 44.7 82.0 68.8 87.0 77.0
AV2V40750D 75.0 56.0 98.3 82.2 105.0 96.0
AV2V50010D 1.0 0.7 — 2.0 — 1.7
AV2V50020D 2.0 1.5 — 3.6 — 2.7
AV2V50030D 3.0 2.2 — 5.0 — 3.9
AV2V50050D 5.0 3.7 — 7.6 — 6.1
AV2V50075D 7.5 5.5 — 10.4 — 9.0
AV2V50100D 10.0 7.5 Three-phase — 14.1 0 to 575 — 11.0
AV2V50150D 15.0 10.0 575 ± 15% — 20.8 — 17.0
AV2V50200D 20.0 15.0 — 27.8 — 22.0
AV2V50250D 25.0 18.6 — 33.4 — 27.0
AV2V50300D 30.0 22.0 — 39.1 — 32.0
AV2V50400D 40.0 30.0 — 52.0 — 41.0
Power and Current Ratings (continued)